PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Roberts	02/15/2008
William Keller	02/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leica Geosystems AG	
Street Address:	Heinrich-Wild-Strasse	
City:	Heerbrugg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9435	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12039542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: khauser@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jones

Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16358.26

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Jones

Total Attachments: 4

source=16358-26-Assignment#page1.tif source=16358-26-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0277

500608610

source=16358-26-Assignment#page3.tif source=16358-26-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0278 0738919336

C:\Documents and Settings\rope\Desktop\Deed_of Assignment_197780 1.DOC

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN PETER ROBERTS

c/o Leica Geosystems Pty Ltd, 270 Gladstone Road, Dutton Park, Brisbane, Queensland 4102, Australia

<u>AND</u>

WILLIAM KELLAR

c/o Leica Geosystems Pty Ltd, 270 Gladstone Road, Dutton Park, Brisbane, Queensland 4102, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors which expression shall include their heirs. successors and assigns) of the one part

<u>AND</u>

Leica Geosystems AG

of Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, Heerbrugg 9435, Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee which expression shall include its successors and assigns) of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignors warrant that they are inventors of an invention entitled VEHICLE GUIDANCE AND SENSOR BIAS DETERMINATION (hereinafter referred to as the Invention)

AND WHEREAS at all material times the Assignors were bound to assign all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other valuable consideration in hand well and truly paid to the Assignors by or on behalf of the Assignee the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:

1. The Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention including the right to make one or more applications for Letters Patent or other form of protection in the United States of America and in any other country of the world in respect of the Invention and all rights title and interest in and to any patent or patents or other form of protection to mature from any such applications for the full term thereof, together with any extension of term of any patent or patents or any other form of protection as may be granted.

Deed of Assignment between PETER ROBERTS, WILLIAM KELLAR & LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG.

PATENT REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0279 - 2 of 4 -

- 2. The Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to any patent or patents or other form of protection which may be granted for the Invention, including rights to sue in respect of any infringement of any such patent or patents or other form of protection for the full term of any such patent or patents or other form of protection, together with any extension of the term of any such patent or patents or other form of protection as may be granted.
- 3. The Assignors hereby undertake, at the expense of the Assignee, to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the Invention and for obtaining and securing patent and corresponding protection in the United States of America and all other countries of the world.

This document may be executed in counterparts. A counterpart may be a facsimile copy of this document. All counterparts together are taken to constitute one instrument. A facsimile copy of this document which has been executed by a party ("signatory") may be relied upon by a party to the same extent as if it was an original of this document executed by the signatory.

Executed on .. (5./.2/.68.....

PETER ROBERTS

in the presence of:

Brendan Paul McCarthe

Name of Witness in Full

Deed of Assignment between PETER ROBERTS, WILLIAM KELLAR & LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG.

15/02/2008 11:21 0738919336

LEICA GEOSYSTEMS

PAGE 04/05

- 3 of 4 -

Executed on 5

Ву

WILLIAM KELLAR

WILLIAM KELLAR

in the presence of:

Witness

/∀itness

Name of Witness in Full

Deed of Assignment between PETER ROBERTS, WILLIAM KELLAR & LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG.

PATENT REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0281 -4 of 4 -

Executed on 27. Feb. 2008

On behalf of: LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG)

Signature of Director/Secretary

SCHWEIDER (CCAVS IF MANAGER)
Name in Full

Witness

Bernd-G. Ho Name of Witness in Full

Deed of Assignment between PETER ROBERTS, WILLIAM KELLAR & LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG.

PATENT

REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0282